STATE OF ALASKA IRFP NUMBER 2522H089
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

June 1, 2022

IRFP TITLE:
INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY DEPLOYMENT PROGRAM PLAN/TOP LEVEL DESIGN-FEDERALLY FUNDED

REVISED IRFP PROPOSAL DUE DATE: June 17, 2022 at 2:00PM Prevailing Alaska Time.

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your proposal may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment
is not received [in addition to your proposal] by the date and time proposals are due.

State Signature

Signature: o Wayen Date:  6/1/2022
Name: Tom Mayer J
Title: Procurement Specialist V

Vendor Signature

Business Name: Date:

Printed Name:

Signature:

Title:

The following questions have been submitted by the vendor community, the state has provided answers below:

Question One: On Attachment C: Cost Proposal Form, Part Two: Hourly Rate Task, there are three job
classes are listed for offerors to submit an hourly rate in the event additional services are
required. However, as drafted, the IRFP does not limit to scope of the additional work and it
is possible that our company would want to utilize other qualified staff for some tasks not
only for additional work, but also for the primary task of updating the PP/TLD.

Answer One: Please see Change One below.

Question Two: Do you expect only key staff to work on the primary task and other potential (related) tasks?

Answer Two: How the offeror chooses to deploy staff is a business decision to be made by the offeror.




DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES IRFP 2522H089
INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY DELPOYMENT PLAN / TOP LEVEL DESIGN
AMENDMENT TWO

Question Three: Do you not want rates for additional categories beyond key staff?
Answer Three: Please see Change One below:
Question Four: Other than Attachment C, Cost Proposal and Attachment J, Proposal Checklist, do we need

return any of the other attachments or are they for informational purposes?

Answer Four: Attachment C, Cost Proposal, Attachment |, Federal Lobbying for FTA 25D-304, and
Attachment J, Proposal Checklist must be returned with the submission. The remaining
attachments are informational but will be used during the solicitation or contract creation
process.

Question Five: Is it possible to extend the submission date?

Answer Five: As seen above, the proposal due date has been revised to June 17, 2022 at 2:00PM Prevailing
Alaska Time.

As a result of the above questions, the following change is hereby incorporated:

Change One: Delete Attachment C — Cost Proposal Form in its entirety and replace with the following file:

Attachment C - Cost Proposal Form V2 6 1 2022



	IRFP TITLE:
	innovative technology deployment program plan/top level design-federally funded

